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VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

December 20, 2020

The Honorable Scott S. Harris, Clerk
Supreme Court of the United States
One First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20543

Re:  Cook Children’s Medical Centerv. T.L., a Minor, et al., No. 20-651
Dear Mr. Harris:

I represent petitioner in the above-captioned matter, which is currently pending
before this Court on a petition for a writ of certiorari. In accordance with this Court’s Rule
15.5, petitioner hereby waives the 14-day waiting period for distributing the petition and
respondents’ brief in opposition to the Court. We respectfully request that the Court
distribute this case on December 23, 2020, so that it may be considered at the January 8,
2021 conference.

We appreciate your assistance.
Sincerely,
/s/ Danziel L. Geyser
Daniel L. Geyser

ce: Counsel for respondents
(see attached service list)

AUSTIN DALLAS HOUSTON
515 Congress Avenue, Suite 2350 8144 Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 1000 1844 Harvard Street
Austin, TX 78701-3562 Dallas, TX 75231-4388 Houston, TX 77008-4342

TEL 512.482.9300 FAX 512.482.9303 TEL 214.369.2358 FAX 214.369.2359 TEL 713.523.2358 FAX 713.522.4553




SERVICE LIST:
Cook Children’s Med. Ctr. v. T.L., a Minor, and Mother, T.L., on her behalf, No. 20-651

Jillian L. Schumacher

John F. Luman, I1I

DANIELS & TREDENNICK, PLLC
6363 Woodway, Ste. 700
Houston, TX 77057

(713) 917-0024
Jullian@dtlawyers.com
luman@dtlawyers.com

Emily K. Cook

THE LAW OFFICE OF EMILY KEBODEAUX COOK
4500 Bissonnet, Ste. 305

Bellaire, TX 77401

(281) 622-7268

emily@emilycook.org

Kassi Dee Patrick Marks

THE LAW OFFICE OF KASSI DEE PATRICK MARKS
2101 Carnation Ct.

Garland, TX 75040

(214) 668-2443

kasst.marks@gmail.com

Ken Paxton

Kyle D. Hawkins

Bill Davis

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059)

Austin, TX 78711-2548

(512) 936-1700

ken.paxton@oag.texas.gov
kyle.hawkins@oag.texas.gov
bill.davis@oag.texas.gov



